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AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal funds out 
of the treasury from the balance of all federal funds remaining 
unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one 
thousand nine hundred eighty-five, to the Public Land 
Corporation, Account No. 5660, supplementing chapter 
twenty-two, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one 
thousand nine hundred eighty-four, known as the budget bill. 

WHEREAS, The Chief executive has informed the Legislature that 
federal funds have been received for new programs and are available 
for expenditure in fiscal year 1984-85; a portion of the same are 
hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropri­
ation bill; therefore 

Be it enarted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That Account No. 5660, chapter twenty-two, acts of the 
Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-four, 
known as the budget bill, be supplemented by adding the following 
item and language of appropriation: 

TITLE 2. APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Section 2. Appropriations from federal funds. 
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CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT 

71- Public Land Corporation . 

Acct. No. 5660 

7 
8 
9 

IO 4a Capital Outlay-Blennerhassett 
11 Historical Park Commission-Total .... 

Federal 

Funds 

Fiscal Year 

1984-1985 

$ 700,000 

12 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to 
13 appropriate federal funds in accordance with chapter 4, article 
14 11, section 5 of the code to the Blennerhassett Historical Park 
15 Commission for construction and overall capital outlay 
16 purposes. These funds shall be available for expenditure in the 
17 current fiscal year of 1984-85 and upon the effective date of 
18 the bill. Any unexpended balance remaining at the end of such 
19 fiscal year is hereby reappropriated for expenditure in fiscal 
20 year 1985-86. 
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